
 

 

 

 The Latur District Central Co-Op. Bank Ltd.,  

Latur 
 

 

E-Tender 

for  

      Time Attendance System 
 

E-Tender Ref:                              Dated: 20/01/2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Last Date for Submission: 31/01/2025 

Before: 05.00 p.m. 

 



IMPORTANT DETAILS 

The Latur District Central Co. Op. Bank Ltd invites E-Tenders in two-bid format from vendors 
for Time Attendance System. 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1 Project Name E-Tender for Time Attendance System. 

2 E-Tender Inviting Bank The Latur District Central Co-Op Bank Ltd,  
Latur 

3 Availability of RFP Documents E- Tender documents will be available on 
https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app    
eProcurement portal 

4 E-Tender Cost INR 2,000/- (INR Two Thousand Only)  
*To be paid on 
https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app  
eProcurement portal. 

5 EMD INR 50,000/- (INR Fifty Thousand Only)  
*To be paid on 
https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app  
eProcurement portal. 

6 Date of Issuance of RFP 20/01/2025 to 31/01/2025 (Office Hours) 

7 Last Date for Submission of 
Pre-Bid Queries 

22/01/2025 (By Email) 

8 Last Date and Time for Bid 
submission (on or before) 

31/01/2025 till 05:00 PM 

9 Mode of Submission of RFP Online on https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app 
eProcurement portal. 

10 Technical Bid Opening Date 03/02/2025 at 11:00 AM 

11 Commercial Bid Opening Date 05/02/2025 at 11:00 AM 

12 Bid validity period 90 days from the last date and time of 
Submission. 

13 Communication Address All communications, including proposal 
documents should be addressed to: 
 
Managing Director, 
Latur District Central Co-Op Bank Ltd, 
Head Office, Tilak Nagar, Main Road, Latur 
Phone No - 02382-243143, 97301 00010 
Email ID: infotech@laturdccb.com  

 

The bank reserves the rights to reject any or all the e-tenders or call off the entire tender 
process without providing any specific reason for the same.  
Technical Specifications and Terms and Conditions for submitting the e-tender offer are 
described in the e-tender document.  
 
The Managing Director, 

 

The Latur District Central Co. Op. Bank Ltd, Latur 


